GIRTON SC RACING & EVENTS CALENDAR 2026

Time | Event

Saturday

THE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP

Will be based on the best three series results from
the five main series (Spring, Summer, Autumn,
Winter & The Pursuit Championship).

Sunday 08-Mar  1100/2 Races from 1300 Pre Season Series 1
Saturday

Sunday 15-Mar  1100/2 Races from 1300 Pre Season Series 2
Saturday

Pre Season Series.
6 Races/ 4 to Qualify/ 5 to count.

1100 /2 Races from 1300| Pursuit 1- First Blood

|_sunday | 22.Mar |

Saturday

THE PURSUIT CHAMPIONSHIP

7 Race Days / 2 results from 3 to count on

1100 / 2 Races from 1300 | Spring Series 1 (BST) | the day / 2 day results to qualify / 4 day
Saturday results to count for the Championship
Sunday 05-Apr | 1100/2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 2 I
Sunda 12-Apr ] 1100 /2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 3 -
—=us A0 — prng et THE SPRING SERIES:
Sunday | 19-Apr [1100/2 Races from 1300 | Spring Series 4 | | 21Races/7 to qualify /11 to count

Saturday

1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Majestic Trophy, Pursuit 2

2 Races from 1830

Evening Dust Off

Saturday

SPRING EVENING SERIES
18 Races / 7 to qualify / 10 to count

Sunday 03-May ] 1100/2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 5 (B/H weekend
Thursday 07-May 2 Races from 1830 Evening Spring series 1
Sunday 10-May | 1100/2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 6

Thursday 14-May 2 Races from 1830 Evening Spring Series 2

Sunday 17-May |10:30/2 Races from 1300 Anniversary Trophy, Pursuit 3

Sunday 24-May | 1100/2 Races from 1300 Spring Series 7

Thursday 28-May 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 4
aturda | 3 & P afe ove R 1O OF )

Thursday 04-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 5

Thursday 11-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 6

Sunday 14-Jun |1100/2 Races from 1300| The Peter & Margaret Ward Pursuit 4

Thursday 18-Jun 2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 7

2 Races from 1900 Evening Spring Series 8

| Sunday | 28-Jun_ | 1100 /2 Races from 1300 Rod Little Trophy. Pursuit 5

Saturday 04-Jul 11/ 2 Races from 1300 Inter club Championship
Sunday 05-Jul 1100 / 2 Races from 1300 Interclub Championship

Saturday 18-Jul Supernova Training day Class Association Training day

Sunday 19Jul  1100/2 Races From 1300 Supernova Open Event




